

08-18-2004

FORMATO-1598 (modified) RECORI 102

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

102816616 To the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents copy(ies) thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): KOMATSU LTD. Name: RORZE CORPORATION. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No Street Address: <u>1588-2</u>, <u>Aza-Michinoue</u>, <u>Kannabe-cho</u>, 3. Nature of conveyance: Fukayasu-gun, Hiroshima 720-2104 Japan X Assignment Merger Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: August 5, 2004 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6,364.599, issued April 2, 2002 Additional numbers attached? No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41). \$40.00 Attn: W. Douglas Hahm, Esq. (Check No. 63484 X Enclosed Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 23-0975 City: Washington, State: DC ZIP: 20006-1021 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. W. Douglas Hahm, Reg. No. 44,142 August 13, 2004 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion THE COMPARESIONS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information: TO CHARGE ANY DEFICIENT Commissioner and Assistant Secretary of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 202β1, and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

08/17/2004 NGETACHE 00000073 6364599 01 FC:8021 40.90 GP

> PATENT REEL: 015676 FRAME: 0393

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS KOMATSU LTD., of 3-6, Akasaka 2-Chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-0052, Japan, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent No. 6,364,599, issued April 2, 2002 as evidenced by an Assignment recorded on September 10, 1998 in the Assignment Records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 9829, Frames 314-315; and

WHEREAS RORZE CORPORATION, of 1588-2, Aza-Michinoue,
Kannabe-cho, Fukayasu-gun, Hiroshima 720-2104, Japan is desirous
of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said U.S.
Patent No.6,364,599;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration paid by said RORZE CORPORATION to said KOMATSU LTD., receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said KOMATSU LTD., of 3-6, Akasaka 2-Chome, Minatoku, Tokyo 107-0052, Japan, by its undersigned duly-authorized officer, does hereby sell and assign its entire right, title and interest in said U.S. Patent No.6,364,599 to said RORZE CORPORATION, of 1588-2, Aza-Michinoue, Kannabe-cho, Fukayasu-gun, Hiroshima 720-2104, Japan, its successors and assigns.

REEL: 015676 FRAME: 0394

Aug. 5, 200 & Masahiro SAKANE,

1. Jak

President, KOMATSU LTD.

Witness: Machina Machisa ASANO
Witness: Akira Matsird